	 P18	 1/09
COVERING DISCS/SINGLE PRESS WHEEL
RUA054/RUB026(RU94d)
	 P19	 1/09
COVERING DISCS/SINGLE PRESS WHEEL
ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION
		  (Per Row)
1	 G10001	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"

14	 GD11305	 1	 Plate
15	 A10759	 1	 Hopper Panel Extension  (Non-Stock Item)
			   (Sub Wholegoods Order Code 700-01099)
16	 GD11424	 4	 Block
17	 G10023	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¼"-20 x ¾"
	 G10621	 2	 Serrated Flange Nut, ¼"-20
18	 GD1060	 1	 Hinge
19	 GA8371	 1	 Hopper
20	 GA4444	 1	 Lid
21	 GD11239	 1	 Knob
22	 G10602	 1	 Spring Pin, ¼" x 1 ½"
GRANULAR CHEMICAL HOPPER AND
HOPPER PANEL EXTENSION
	 P30	 1/09
ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION
		  (Per Row)
1	 G10567	 3	 External Retaining Ring, ⅝"
2	 GD11239	 1	 Knob
3	 G10602	 1	 Spring Pin, ¼" x 1 ½"
4		  -	 See “Granular Chemical Hopper And Hopper Panel Extension”,
			   Pages P28 And P29
5	 GA8364	 1	 Sprocket And Bearing, Drive Clutch, 24 Tooth
6	 GD11413	 1	 Spring
7	 GD11240	 1	 Shaft
8	 GB0278	 1	 Coupler
9	 G10546	 2	 Spring Pin, 3∕16" x 1 ¼"
10	 GD11297	 1	 Shaft
11	 G10921	 4	 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw, No. 10-24 x ⅞"
	 G10257	 4	 Lock Washer, No. 10
12	 GD7148	 1	 Feed Roller, Hex Bore
13	 GB0115	 2	 Bearing
14	 GD7258	 2	 Hex Bushing
15	 G3303-108	 1	 Chain, No. 41, 108 Pitch Including Connector Link
	 GR0196	 1	 Connector Link, No. 41
16	 G10660	 1	 Wave Washer, ½"
17	 G10209	 1	 Washer, ¼" USS
18	 G10570	 1	 Slotted Hex Self-Tapping Screw, ¼"-20 x ¾"
19	 G11073	 2	 Slotted Hex Self-Tapping Screw, No. 10 x ⅜"
20	 GD1061	 1	 Support Strap
21	 GD1063	 1	 Metering Gate
22	 GB0116	 1	 Granular Housing
A	 GA8326	 -	 Granular Chemical Meter Complete (Items 1, 9, 10, 12-14 And 16-22)
GRANULAR CHEMICAL METER AND METER DRIVE
RUA051/RUB028(RU91a)
	 P31	 1/09
ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION
1	 GD2423	 1	 Funnel
2	 G11209	 1	 Wire Hose Clamp, ¾"
3	 GD2947	 1	 Hose, 7∕16" x 28"
4	 G10523	 2	 Slotted Pan Head Self-Tapping Screw, No. 10 x ½"
5	 GA6907	 1	 Slope-Compensating Bander W/Hardware (4 ½" Band Width)
	 G10864	 1	 Uni-Clamp
	 G10757	 2	 Pan Head Screw, No. 10-32 x 1 ¼"
	 G10758	 2	 Hex Nut, No. 10-32
6	 GD10963	 1	 U-Bolt, 1 ½" x 1 5∕16" x ¼"-20
	 G10209	 2	 Washer, ¼" USS
	 G10110	 2	 Lock Nut, ¼"-20, Grade B
7	 GD10984	 1	 Spacer
8	 GD1115L	 -	 Hanger Bracket, L.H.
9	 G10452	 -	 Cotter Pin, ⅛" x ½"
10	 GD1115R	 -	 Hanger Bracket, R.H.
11	 G10310	 -	 Carriage Bolt, ¼"-20 x ¾", Grade 2
	 G10227	 -	 Lock Washer, ¼"
	 G10103	 -	 Hex Nut, ¼"-20
12	 GD1116	 -	 Hanger